### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6896465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA TO BE GKN SINTER METALS LLC 1670 OPDYKE COURT AUBURN HILLS, MI 48326 previously recorded on Reel 057343 Frame 0710. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT TO GKN SINTER METALS LLC.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ALAN CLIFFORD TAYLOR	08/31/2021	
THOMAS JOHN FONVILLE	08/25/2021	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GKN SINTER METALS LLC
Street Address:	1670 OPDYKE COURT
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17446530

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 480-385-5060

Email: GM@LKGLOBAL.COM

Correspondent Name: LKGLOBAL (GM)

Address Line 1: 7010 E. CONCHISE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P100115-PRI-NP-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. SEDLAR
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Sedlar/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20210831\_Assignment\_GKN\_P100115-PRI-NP-US01#page1.tif

 $source = 20210831\_Assignment Efiling Receipt\_GKN\_P100115-PRI-NP-US01\#page1.tif$ 

source=20210831\_AssignmentEfilingReceipt\_GKN\_P100115-PRI-NP-US01#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057393 FRAME: 0976



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALAN CLIFFORD TAYLOR	08/31/2021
THOMAS JOHN FONVILLE	08/25/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

·	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 300
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482-C22-A68
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17446530	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (480)385-5061

PATENT REEL: 057393 FRAME: 09/37/2021, 4:00 PM **Phone:** 480-385-5060

Email: GM@LKGLOBAL.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LKGLOBAL (GM)

Address Line 1: 7010 E. CONCHISE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET

**NUMBER:** 

P100115-PRI-NP-US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY A. SEDLAR

Signature: /Jeffrey A. Sedlar/

**Date:** 08/31/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20210831\_Assignment\_GKN\_P100115-PRI-NP-US01#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT6893555 **Receipt Date:** 08/31/2021

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 057393 FRAME: 0978/2021, 4:00 PM

RECORDED: 09/01/2021

Attorney Docket No. P100115-PRI-NP-US01, Page 1 of 1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an GKN Sinter Metals LL application types, in P100115-PRI-NP-US01	agreement with my  the entire right the improvements set forth entitled:	ght, title and i	nterest, in all con	
	PUMP SYSTEM AND METHOD FO REQUIREMENTS AND VOLUMET		•	
has been execu executed on was filed on  ASSIGNOR hereby successors and assigns	For Letters Patent of the United ted on even date herewith;	nd assigned U.S FECHNOLOG anyone it may p	Y OPERATIONS properly designate,	LLC, its to insert in
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	Docusigned by:  Llan Lifford Taylor  ED5678F47D23445  Alan Clifford Taylor  Lake Orion, MI	/	Date: 8/31/2021	
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	Thomas John Forwille /542F65183153403 Thomas John Fonville Denver, NC	/	Date: 8/25/2021	

PATENT REEL: 057393 FRAME: 0979